the members be and is hereby accorded to the re-appointment 
of Mr. Pradip Kumar Todi (DIN: 00246268) as a Director of the 
Company, liable to retire by rotation, and also as Managing 
Director of the Company, for a period of 5 years with effect 
from Septemebr 28, 2024, on a monthly remuneration of 
H37,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs and Fifty Thousand 
only) per month and on the terms and conditions as set out 
in the statement annexed to the notice convening the 29th 

Annual General Meeting (including remuneration to be paid 
in the event of loss or inadequacy of profits in any financial 
year during the tenure of his re-appointment), with liberty to